RESOLUTION 2014-325

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE 2014 SAFETY CONTRACT, UPDATED RESPIRATORY PROTECTION PROGRAM AND THE SAFETY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat recognizes the important role an effective safety program plays in lowering employee injury rates, reducing lost time accidents and cutting insurance costs, all of which contribute to greater employee safety and lower tax rates; and

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat recognizes that Health and Safety must never be compromised and that employee safety along with the safety of the public is our number one priority; now

Therefore be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the 2014 Safety Contract with the Ocean County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, the updated Respiratory Protection Program and the updated Barnegat Township Safety Management Program is hereby approved.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 2nd day of June, 2014, at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Shar	on L. Auer
Actin	ng Municipal Clerk